

Order No. 33 dt. 02.5.23

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person namely Dilip Das is produced from J.C. today.

The witness slated to depose today is absent. One summons report is found received in the record wherefrom it appears that the correct name of this witness is Malay Saha and not Balai Saha. The accused person be remanded back to J.C. till the next date. **Let fresh summons be issued in the name of Malay Saha and the next date be fixed for recording the evidence of this witness.**

To 07.6.23 for production and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).