

Order No.20, dt.07.06.23

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till further date of production.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

No witness turned up today.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave. The case is adjourned for the day.

To 14.08.23 for evidence of C.S.W No.6.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS)I.C.**

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS)I.C.**