

NDPS No. 61/2021

Order No. 21 , Dated : 14-08-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 06.

Sole accused Dilip Das is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till further date of production.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

Witness Malay Saha is present today and prosecution files his witness hazira.

Witness Malay Saha is discharged without examination.

Ld. P.O is on leave. So, the case is adjourned today.

To 20-09-2023 for evidence of CSW No. 06.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl.Dist.Judge,
1st Court, CoochBehar.

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, CoochBehar. N.D.P.S.
In-charge.

