

NDPS Case NO- 61/2021

Order No. 24 Dated . 02.01.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of Inspector Biswasroy Sarkar.

Sole accused person namely Dilip Das is absent by petition on the ground stated therein and represented him u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Subsequently, he is present by filing late hazira.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are also present.

The witness slated for today is found absent. The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 22.03.2024 for appearance and evidence of Inspector Biswasroy Sarkar.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.