

NDPS Case No. 61 of 2021

Order No. 36

Dt. 17.09.2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused 313 of Cr.P.C

Sole accused Dilip Das on court bail is absent without taking any step.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

In view of the resolution of local Bar Association none appear on behalf of the accused person and thus the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 02.12.2025 for 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused must remain present in court on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS  
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court (NDPS)  
Cooch Behar  
J.O Code: WB00654